

CADEXAIR PARTNERS WITH AXOM GROUP TO OFFER HIGH-QUALITY COMMERCIAL KITCHEN VENTILATION SYSTEMS IN WESTERN CANADA

*** FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE ***

MONTREAL, March 8th, 2023 / -- **CADEXAIR** (<u>www.cadexair.com</u>) is pleased to announce its new partnership agreement with **AXOM GROUP** (<u>www.axomgroup.ca</u>), a leading manufacturing representative company. This partnership is expected to bring about significant benefits to both companies and their customers in Canada.

Axom Group has a strong reputation in the manufacturing industry, providing high-quality products and services to its clients. The company specializes in representing manufacturers of advanced technology products, which aligns with **Cadexair**'s goal of offering innovative solutions to its customers. With **Axom Group**'s extensive network in the foodservice industry, **Cadexair** will have access to a wider range of foodservice specialists, consultants, and chefs/restaurant owners, allowing it to better meet the needs of its customers.

This partnership will also enable **Cadexair** to expand its Canadian reach in the market. **Axom Group** has a well-established presence in the industry and a vast network of contacts, which will be leveraged to introduce **Cadexair** to new customers and markets. **Cadexair** will benefit from the expertise and knowledge of **Axom Group**'s team, who have years of experience in the industry and an excellent track record of delivering results.

"We are thrilled to partner with **Axom Group**. This partnership will allow us to offer our customers an even wider range of high-quality products and services. With **Axom Group's** support, we are confident that we can expand our reach in the market and better serve our customers." - Francis Brassard., P. Eng., CEO & Owner, Cadexair.

"We are excited to partner with **Cadexair**. We believe that our combined strengths will bring about significant benefits to our Canadian customers. We look forward to working closely with **Cadexair** to deliver innovative solutions and exceptional service." – Xavier Lavigne, Co-Owner, Axom Group.

About Cadexair

Cadexair is a leading provider of commercial kitchen equipment, offering a broad range of products and services to businesses in North America and beyond. With a strong focus on quality, innovation, and customer service, Cadexair has established itself as a trusted partner for clients in a variety of industries, including hospitality, healthcare, and foodservice. For more information, visit <u>www.cadexair.com</u>

About Axom Group

Axom Group is dedicated to being a leader in the food service industry and provides to customer well established manufacturer across Canada. Axom offers an easy business experience and a well experienced team to find the right product for the needs of growing markets. Axom focus on giving customers the most satisfying experience and building long term relationship.

Contact

Cadexair Inc. Ruben Dos Reis Head of Business Development, Americas +1 (438) 406-0522 <u>ruben@cadexair.com</u> <u>www.cadexair.com</u>

Axom Group Xavier Lavigne Co-owner +1 (514) 825-2966 xavier@axomgroup.ca

Christiaan van den Hoven Co-owner +1 (604) 889-2966 <u>chris@axomgroup.ca</u> www.axomgroup.ca

SOURCE Cadexair Inc.